MRD 1-3-02



Form PTO-1595	RI
(Rev. 03/01)	

	Λ.	٠.	^	4	$\overline{}$	-		\sim
1	0	1	y,	4	y	1	1	3

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Agfa Corporation Thomas Marincic, Aron Mirmelshteyn, Joseph Lyons Internal Address: Law and Patent Department Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger | 200 Ballardvale Street Street Address: Change of Name Security Agreement Other Wilmington State: MA Zip: 01887 December 18,2001, January 2, 2002 Execution Date:___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Docket Number: XP-0985 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{01/03/02}{1}$ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10039901 Additional numbers attached? Tes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ Agfa Corporation Name:__ Internal Address: Law and Patent Department □ Enclosed xx Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 200 Ballardvale Street 13-3377 Street Address:__ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Wilmington State: MA Zip: 01887 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 9. Statement and signature. is a true copy of the original document. January 3, 2002 JOSEPH D. KING Reg No. 46,829 Date Name of Person Signing 1403970 mbe of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 with copy 00000171 133377

01/16/2002 DBYRNE 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Aron Mirmelshteyn

Commonwealth	of	Massachusetts)
			,

:ss.

County of Middlesex

On this day, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally came **Aron Mirmelshteyn** to meknown and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

SEAL

LYNNE M. HAWKES
Notary Public

My Commission Expires June 10, 2005

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

:ss.

LYNNE M. HAWKES

Notary Public
My Commission Expires June 10, 2005

County of Middlesex

On this day, December 1001, before me, the subscriber, personally came Joseph Lyons to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

SEAL

RECORDED: 01/03/2002